


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET NO. 20250035-GU

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished

by electronic mail on this 14" day of November, 2025, to the following:

Adria Harper

Jacob Imig

Timothy Sparks

Florida Public Service Commission Office
of General Counsel 2540 Shumard Oak
Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
aharper@psc.state.fl.us
Jimig@psc.state.fl.us
tsparks@psc.state.fl.us
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us

Miguel Bustos

Manager Regulatory Affairs
208 Wildlight Ave.

Yulee, FL 32097
mbustos@chpk.com

Beth Keating

Gunster Law Firm

215 South Monroe Street., Suite 601
Tallahassee, FL. 32301
bkeating@gunster.com

(s/ Charles J. Rehwinkel

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Deputy Public Counsel
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
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